
PENN NATIONAL - May 8, 2013 - Race 6
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $5,000
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $16,000
Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $16,000 1st $9,600, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,760, 4th $960, 5th $480
Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy
Off at: 8:26 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
20Apr13 6PIM6

30Mar13 8PEN2

17Apr13 6PEN4

17Apr13 2PEN1

15Dec12 6PEN3

13Apr13 3PEN1

28Mar13 4PEN1

20Apr13 6MNR3

2
4
7
9
8
1

1A
6

Royale Harbor (Ortiz, Yomar)
Polish Dance (Rodriguez, Angel)
Breathtakingbreeze (Otero, William)
Fiddlers Diva (Ramirez, Josean)
Gatto Nero (Vega, Jose)
Executive Driven (Rispoli, Matthew)
Do Dolan (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Oh So Glittery (Cora, David)

113
118
120
118
118
122
120
120

L
L b
L bf
L bf
L
L f
L b
L bf

1
4
6
8
7
2
3
5

1
4
8
3
7
2
5
6

11 1/2

31/2

51/2

2Head

8
42 1/2

6Head

7Head

12

32 1/2

51

21

72

4Head

6Head

8

14

32

42

2Head

75

61

5Head

8

11 1/4

22 1/4

3Neck

4Neck

53/4

63/4

74 1/2

8

10.50
3.00
4.10

2.20*
13.10
3.50
3.50

11.90

clear early, 2p, drvng
rail turn, some gain
in tight start
pressed, 3p, weakened
in tight start, wide
3path, stride late
2w, turn, late gain
in tight start, wide

Fractional Times: 22.42 46.13 58.94 Final Time: 1:05.97
Split Times: (23:71) (12:81) (7:03)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Royale Harbor, Bay Mare, by Rockport Harbor out of Michele Royale, by Groovy. Foaled Apr 01, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Pollock Farm. Winning Owner: George P. O'Malley

2 Claimed Horse(s): Gatto Nero New Trainer: John D. Conner New Owner: Tyler Conner
Royale Harbor New Trainer: Monti N. Sims New Owner: Wounded Warrior Stables

Claiming Prices: 2 - Royale Harbor: $5,000; 4 - Polish Dance: $5,000; 7 - Breathtakingbreeze: $5,000; 9 - Fiddlers Diva: $5,000; 8 -
Gatto Nero: $5,000; 1 - Executive Driven: $5,000; 1A - Do Dolan: $5,000; 6 - Oh So Glittery: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Househunter (Stewards), Whitey's Gold (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $40,606
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Royale Harbor 23.00 9.40 5.80
4 Polish Dance 4.20 2.60
7 Breathtakingbreeze 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 112.40 29,579
$2.00 Trifecta 2-4-7 411.20 18,191
$2.00 Superfecta 2-4-7-9 1,520.00 8,951
$2.00 Pick 3 5-1/3/6-2 (3 correct) 129.60 5,545
$2.00 Daily Double 3-2 39.40 2,821

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

2 Royale Harbor 1 11 1/2 12 14 11 1/4

4 Polish Dance 4 31 1/2 33 34 21 1/4

7 Breathtakingbreeze 8 54 1/2 55 1/2 46 33 1/2

9 Fiddlers Diva 3 21 1/2 22 24 43 3/4

8 Gatto Nero 7 85 1/4 76 3/4 79 1/4 54

1 Executive Driven 2 42 45 1/2 68 1/4 64 3/4

1A Do Dolan 5 65 66 1/2 58 75 1/2

6 Oh So Glittery 6 75 1/4 88 3/4 814 1/4 810

Trainers: 2 - Leatherbury, King; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 9 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 8 - Hunt, Gina; 1 - Kravets, Bruce; 1A - Kravets,
Bruce; 6 - Wells, David

Owners: 2 -George P. O'Malley; 4 - Mason Dixon Stable; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 9 -Z. Larry Hodin; 8 - Blue Stork Stables; 1 - Stevark Stable Inc. and
Barrel O Monkeys Racing Stable; 1a- Stevark Stable, Inc. and Punt, David E.; 6 - D A S L Stable and Wells, David J.;

Footnotes
ROYALE HARBOR was clear soon after the break, stayed out from the rail and was under a drive. POLISH DANCE wasn't far back angled to the rail on the
turn and made up some ground late. BREATHTAKINGBREEZE was put in tight after the break, stayed out from the rail around the turn, angled out through
the lane and finished willingly. FIDDLERS DIVA came over after the break, chased the winner in the three path and weakened in the lane. GATTO NERO
was in tight after the break then was slow early, raced wide around the turn and finished willingly. EXECUTIVE DRIVEN was slow early, raced the three
path around the turn and made up ground late. DO DOLAN raced two wide around the turn then made up ground too late. OH SO GLITTERY was put in
tight after the break, raced wide and failed to menace.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/08/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=05/08/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

