PENN NATIONAL - May 8, 2013 - Race 6

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$5,000 Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$16,000

Available Money: \$16,000

Value of Race: \$16,000 1st \$9,600, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$960, 5th \$480

Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy Off at: 8:26 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Apr13 ⁶ PIM ⁶	2	Royale Harbor (Ortiz, Yomar)	113	L	1	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	14	1 ^{1 1/4}	10.50	clear early, 2p, drvng
30Mar13 8PEN2	4	Polish Dance (Rodriguez, Angel)	118	Lb	4	4	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	2 ² 1/4	3.00	rail turn, some gain
17Apr13 ⁶ PEN ⁴	7	Breathtakingbreeze (Otero, William)	120	L bf	6	8	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	4 ²	3 ^{Neck}	4.10	in tight start
17Apr13 ² PEN ¹	9	Fiddlers Diva (Ramirez, Josean)	118	L bf	8	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	2.20*	pressed, 3p, weakened
15Dec12 ⁶ PEN ³	8	Gatto Nero (Vega, Jose)	118	L	7	7	8	7 ²	7 ⁵	5 ^{3/4}	13.10	in tight start, wide
13Apr13 ³ PEN ¹	1	Executive Driven (Rispoli, Matthew)	122	Lf	2	2	4 ² 1/2	4 ^{Head}	6 ¹	6 ^{3/4}	3.50	3path, stride late
28Mar13 ⁴ PEN ¹	1A	Do Dolan (Wolfsont, Andrew)	120	Lb	3	5	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{4 1/2}	3.50	2w, turn, late gain
20Apr13 ⁶ MNR ³	6	Oh So Glittery (Cora, David)	120	L bf	5	6	7 ^{Head}	8	8	8	11.90	in tight start, wide

Fractional Times: 22.42 46.13 58.94 Final Time: 1:05.97

Split Times: (23:71) (12:81) (7:03)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Royale Harbor, Bay Mare, by Rockport Harbor out of Michele Royale, by Groovy, Foaled Apr 01, 2008 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Pollock Farm. Winning Owner: George P. O'Malley

2 Claimed Horse(s): Gatto Nero New Trainer: John D. Conner New Owner: Tyler Conner

Royale Harbor New Trainer: Monti N. Sims New Owner: Wounded Warrior Stables

Claiming Prices: 2 - Royale Harbor: \$5,000; 4 - Polish Dance: \$5,000; 7 - Breathtakingbreeze: \$5,000; 9 - Fiddlers Diva: \$5,000; 8 -

Gatto Nero: \$5,000; 1 - Executive Driven: \$5,000; 1A - Do Dolan: \$5,000; 6 - Oh So Glittery: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Househunter (Stewards), Whitey's Gold (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$40,606

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Royale Harbor	23.00	9.40	5.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	112.40	29,579
4	Polish Dance		4.20	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-4-7	411.20	18,191
7	Breathtakingbreeze			4.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-4-7-9	1,520.00	8,951
	_				\$2.00 Pick 3	5-1/3/6-2 (3 correct)	129.60	5,545
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-2	39.40	2,821

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot i chomiance Ruming Line i review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
2	Royale Harbor	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ^{1 1/4}			
4	Polish Dance	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	3^3	3^4	2 ^{1 1/4}			
7	Breathtakingbreeze	8	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁶	3 ^{3 1/2}			
9	Fiddlers Diva	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ²	2 ⁴	4 ^{3 3/4}			
8	Gatto Nero	7	8 ⁵ 1/4	7 ^{6 3/4}	7 ^{9 1/4}	5 ⁴			
1	Executive Driven	2	4 ²	4 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{8 1/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}			
1A	Do Dolan	5	6 ⁵	6 ⁶ 1/2	5 ⁸	7 ⁵ 1/2			
6	Oh So Glittery	6	7 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{8 3/4}	8 ¹⁴ 1/4	8 ¹⁰			

Trainers: 2 - Leatherbury, King; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 9 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 8 - Hunt, Gina; 1 - Kravets, Bruce; 1A - Kravets,

Bruce; 6 - Wells, David

Owners: 2 -George P. O'Malley; 4 - Mason Dixon Stable; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 9 -Z. Larry Hodin; 8 - Blue Stork Stables; 1 - Stevark Stable Inc. and

Barrel O Monkeys Racing Stable; 1a- Stevark Stable, Inc. and Punt, David E.; 6 - D A S L Stable and Wells, David J.;

Footnotes

ROYALE HARBOR was clear soon after the break, stayed out from the rail and was under a drive. POLISH DANCE wasn't far back angled to the rail on the turn and made up some ground late. BREATHTAKINGBREEZE was put in tight after the break, stayed out from the rail around the turn, angled out through the lane and finished willingly. FIDDLERS DIVA came over after the break, chased the winner in the three path and weakened in the lane. GATTO NERO was in tight after the break then was slow early, raced wide around the turn and finished willingly. EXECUTIVE DRIVEN was slow early, raced the three path around the turn and made up ground late. DO DOLAN raced two wide around the turn then made up ground too late. OH SO GLITTERY was put in tight after the break, raced wide and failed to menace.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.